E02 Model E05 Model
E12 Model E25 Model
E75 Model
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features & Benefits ...................................................................2
Model Nomenclature ..................................................................3
Construction ...............................................................................3
Specifications — Unmounted Pumps ........................................3

K = FFKM (E05)
Grade 4079
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Model numbers for the Viking CMD Series Mag Drive pump include the series designator, pump size, housing material and port
style, bearing material, O-ring elastomers and mounting arrangement. The CMD Series™ is a non-configurable product. Feature
combinations have been preset by the factory.
NOTES:
① U.S. Export Restriction apply to sizes E12, E25 and E75.
② Motor mounting flanges are available to order. Motors are ordered
separately as a line item. Customer is responsible for motor
mounting. Option O 182/184C motor requires modified motor shaft
and motor bolt pattern. Does not fit frames 182/184TC.
 Option Y is for bare pump with drive magnet but not motor mounting
hardware (magnet hub or applicable motor adaptor). This is typically
used as a spare pump until a specific motor has been identified.
Section 1253
Page 1253.3
Issue DCMD Series™
SPUR GEAR PRODUCT LINE:
COMPOSITE MAG DRIVE PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2023
DIMENSIONS — MODELS E02, E05, E12
These dimensions are average and not for construction purposes. Millimeter dimensions shown in parentheses.
Suction and discharge port is determined by shaft rotation.
Standard motor adaptor fits NEMA 56C, 143TC, 182C, and 184C
frame motors Does not fit frames 182/184TC.
Metric motor adaptor option fits 63 and 80 frame motors.
Must use foot mounted C-faced motor of specific frame sizes.
Model B C D E F G P R X
E02
in 7.22 6.08 0.25 3.16 1.38 2.75 7.60 5.81 3.00
mm 183.5 154.4 6.4 80.2 34.9 69.9 193.0 147.6 76.2
E05
in 7.92 6.31 0.47 3.37 1.50 3.50* 8.90 5.81 3.81
mm 201.2 160.3 11.9 85.6 38.1 76.2 210.7 147.6 96.8
E12
in 8.54 6.63 0.47 3.37 1.88 3.75 8.93 5.81 3.81
mm 217.0 168.3 11.9 85.6 47.6 95.3 226.6 147.6 96.8
* Port-to-port dimension was 3.00" prior to 2013.
Motor Flange
A
Port Dimensions
Model
02 1/4 Inch FNPT
 or ISO 7-1
05 3/8 Inch FNPT
or ISO 7-1
12
3/4 Inch FNPT
or
ISO 7-1
Pump Only
(Top View)
(Side View)
(Front View)
Motor
Frame
U
Shaft
Diameter
W
Key
Width
H
 Key
Height
56C .626
(15.9)
.188
(4.7)
.71
(18.0)
140TC .876